December 31, 2014, which was incorporated by reference into the joint proxy statement/prospectus; and (iv) additional information that
was contained in, or incorporated by reference into, the joint proxy statement/prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements have been presented for informational purposes only. The pro forma information is
not necessarily indicative of what the combined company’s financial position or results of operations actually would have been had the
merger been completed as of the dates indicated. Since the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements have been prepared based
on preliminary estimates, the final amounts recorded at the date of the merger may differ materially from the information presented. These
estimates are subject to change pending further review of the assets acquired and liabilities assumed. In addition, the unaudited pro forma
combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or operating results of the combined company.

1

MaxLinear and Entropic
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2014
(in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical   Pro

Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined   MaxLinear  Entropic

Net revenue   $ 133,112   $191,619   $ 324,731
Cost of net revenue   51,154   98,368   (4,689)   A   144,833

Gross profit  81,958   93,251   179,898
Operating expenses:

Research and development  56,625   117,234   180   A   174,039
Selling, general and administrative  34,191   61,560   16,866   A   112,617
Restructuring charges  —   12,375   12,375

Total operating expenses  90,816   191,169   299,031

Loss from operations  (8,858)  (97,918)  (119,133)
Interest income  236   611   847
Interest expense  (15)  (27)  (42)
Other income (expense), net  (108)  297   189

Loss before income taxes  (8,745)  (97,037)  (118,139)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes  (1,704)  1,087   B   (617)

Net loss $ (7,041) $ (98,124) $(117,522)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.19) $ (2.08)

Shares used in computing net loss per share, basic and diluted  36,472   19,999   C   56,471

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The
pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 7 –Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statements of Operations.

2

MaxLinear and Entropic
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet

December 31, 2014
(in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

  Pro
Forma

Combined   MaxLinear  Entropic
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 20,696   $ 17,307   $ (20,562)   A   $ 17,441
Short-term investments   48,399   79,397   (79,397)   A   48,399
Accounts receivable, net   18,523   27,795   46,318
Inventory   10,858   10,404   21,262
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   2,438   7,337   233   I   10,008

Total current assets  100,914   142,240   143,428
Property and equipment, net  12,441   17,413   29,854
Long-term investments  10,256   9,126  (9,126)  A   10,256
Intangible assets  10,386  33,588  57,812   B   101,786
Goodwill  1,201  4,688  56,754  C   62,643
Other long-term assets  513   3,860   (1,054)  I   3,319

Total assets $ 135,711  $ 210,915  $351,286

Liabilities and stockholders’ equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 7,509  $ 7,210  $ 14,719
Deferred revenue and deferred profit  3,612   141   3,753
Accrued price protection liability  10,018   —   10,018
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities  5,548   10,730   11,212   D, I   27,490
Accrued compensation  6,559   8,387   14,946

Total current liabilities  33,246   26,468   70,926
Deferred rent  2,177   6,350   8,527
Other long-term liabilities  1,186   1,837   (94)  I   2,929
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholders’ equity:

Common stock  4   91   (89)  E   6
Additional paid-in capital  177,912   505,900   (331,475)  F   352,337
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)  (25)  175   (175)  G   (25)
Accumulated deficit  (78,789)  (329,906)  325,281  H,D   (83,414)

Total stockholders’ equity  99,102   176,260   268,904

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity $ 135,711  $ 210,915  $351,286

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements, which are an integral part of these statements. The
pro forma adjustments are explained in Note 8 – Adjustments to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Balance Sheet.

3

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Description of Transaction

Entropic Acquisition

On February 3, 2015, MaxLinear entered into an agreement and plan of merger and reorganization with Entropic, pursuant to which